# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8278613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIO PINA	11/15/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MANA PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	3202 QUEENS BOULEVARD	
City:	LONG ISLAND CITY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11101	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11147749
Application Number:	17505005

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16126046683

Email:rwelsh@winthrop.comCorrespondent Name:RICHARD JOHN WELSHAddress Line 1:225 SOUTH 6TH ST

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 23028.19.105.USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD JOHN WELSH	
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD JOHN WELSH/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment for U.S. Patent Application No. 17.505005 Our ref 23028.19.105.USC1#page1.tif source=Assignment for U.S. Patent Application No. 17.505005 Our ref 23028.19.105.USC1#page2.tif

PATENT 508231423 REEL: 065571 FRAME: 0765

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made between George Lan	nbridis, residing at		
, and a citizen of	("Assignor"), Julio Pina,		
residing at 9/ 6 reep 6 rooke PL, book hidge, and a citizen of U.S. A	/("Assignor"), and		
Mana Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the			
State of New York and having an office and place of business at 3202 Queens Boulevard, Long			
Island City, New York, 11101, United States of America ("Assignee").			

WHEREAS, Assignors have made certain new and useful inventions and certain improvements as described and set forth below;

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest to said invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled:

# DRY COMPOSITION FOR AND METHODS FOR FABRICATION OF DRY COMPOSITIONS

as described in the application for United States Patent Application No. 17/505,005, filed on October 19, 2021 executed by Assignee concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and hereby authorize and request that the Attorney(s) for Assignee to insert in this Assignment document the application number and filing date of said United States patent application when known and authorize the Attorney(s) for Assignee to append to this Assignment document application numbers and filing dates of any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

Assignor does hereby agree that upon request and without further consideration, Assignor and its respective executors and legal representatives will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign and deliver all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Inventor/Assignor: George LAMBRIDIS		
Signature:	Date:	
Inventor/Assignor: Julio PINA		
Signature: /// //	Date: _///15/23	

27662121v1